Lauren Hollenbeck

EXHIBIT 21
SHOR 19-02

From:

Sent:

To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Hi Lauren,

Miriam van Gerpen <miriamvangerpen@gmail.com>

Tuesday, August 13, 2019 3:17 PM

Lauren Hollenbeck

Re: Haley Short Plat Subdivision pre-application meeting notes
Anderson mobile home placement permit.pdf

I found the recorded Covenant Running With The Land that addresses family-occupied v. renters. It doesn't
disallow renters, it just stipulates that a Conditional Use Permit would be obtained first. I've attached it for your
reference - the Covenant begins on page 32 of the attached document.

It may be of interest to Mr. Maul as well since we discussed it during our call.

Regards,
Miriam van Gerpen

On Mon, Aug 12, 2019 at 1:45 PM Miriam van Gerpen <miriamvangerpen(@gmail.com> wrote:

Hi Lauren,

I left a message for Mr. Maul but haven't heard back yet. Is there a chance you could send me those pre-
application meeting notes as we discussed so I have a chance to look at them before speaking with Mr. Maul?

Thanks so much,
Miriam van Gerpen



PERMIT File No * FIL-0106931

- . i
Mobile Home Placement Permit izl sl
Received 1/31/2008
Notified 9/8/2009

MOH2008-00008 Issued 10/5/2009

P O Box 9810 ] Expires 10/5/2011
Vancouver, Wa Final
98666-9810 Status APR

1300 Franklin Street
Phone 360-397-2375

INSPECTION REQUEST LINE:Bldg. 360-397-2477 Fire - 360-397-2186 ext 3395

Applicant  PLANNING SOLUTIONS Phone 360-750-9000
1601 BROADWAY
VANCOUVER WA 98663
Owner  DALE & LETA ANDERSON Phone 360-896-9000
cmnswasssar ICARR RO
CAMAS WA 98607
* 70 5 7 3 1 =
Financing Lender
Bonding Firm
Team CUSRV Inspector1 & Inspector 2 Project Name Project #
Parcel # 1271550050 LT 2 SP 3-253 FIL-0106931
Site Address 21119 SE EVERGREEN HY CAM 98607
Scope of Work Review Type Cross Reference  3-253

Project Description

2,100 SQ FOOT 30' X 70' MOBILE - ELE HEAT - ONE STORY - SEPTIC/WELL - ZN R1-10 - UH-20 - FLOOD - HAB -
OUTSIDE WET - SHORE - SLOPE - SEPTIC/WELL -

License Type License # Expire Date Phone

License Type License # Expire Date Phone

*hkkkkhkkkkk Be AdVISed e de e Je Yok de e dede

1) This permitis valid for 2 years (24 months) from issuance date. Work must be completed within permit period. Inspections
do not extend the permit period. | hereby certify that | have read and examined this application and know the same to be true
and correct. All provisions of laws and ordinances governing this type of work will be complied with whether specified
herein or not. The granting of a permit does not presume to give authority to violate or cancel the provisions of any other
state or local law regulating construction or the performance of construction.

CODE: 20 Ed. LR C.

2)) No additional environmental review required at this time. If setbacks change from approved plot plan dated XXXXX an

additional environmental review may be required. Please check with a Permit Technician prior to making any setback
changes.

3.) RAIN DRAINS TO SPLASHBLOCKS PER PLAT NOTE

4.) Prior to occupancy permit the following must be completed and approved:Prior to issuance of the Final Occupancy Permit,
the applicant shall implement the "Anderson Mitigation Plan" dated May 22, 2008 (see attached mitigation plan), which calls
for the planting of thirty (30) Western redcedar, grand fir, or Douglas-fir seedlings using 10-12 foot spacing between the
mobile home and the existing treeline. All planting shall take place between Novemker 1 and March 31. Any deviation from
this planting requirement will need to be approved by the County Habitat Biologist

5) Prior to occupancy permit the following must be completed and approved:Prior to issuance of the Final Occupancy Permit,
the apphcant shall record a conservation covenant with the County Auditor's Office. A copy of the recorded covenant shall
be provided to the County Habitat Biologist prior to release of the Final Occupancy Permit

6.) Prior to placement of the mobile home on the site, the applicant shall accurately mark the location of the 100-foot setback
from the ordinary high water mark of the Columbsa River.

7.) The mobile home and future carport shall be at least 5 feet north of the existing well house and 100 feet to the OHWM

8.) The applicant shall not remove any trees greater than 6" diameter on the property. Clearing shall.be limited to grasses only.
o

FBLDGPRMT99-01 rpt 1 of 2 Pages Modified Date 10/5/2009
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File # F|L-0106931

Permit # p10H2008-00008
Fire Marshal/Date

Building Inspection Approval Card
Owner/Contractor PLANNING SOLUTIONS
Address 21119 SE EVERGREEN HY CAM 98607

Health Deptaratment/Date

Call 360 397-2477 to request inspection or Web requests www.clark.wa.gov/permits
For Complete IVR Info: go to www clark wa gov/commdev/documents

-

Zoning, Setbacks, and Foundation

S

Post
This

ide Up

o

IVR Call Number

IVR Call Number App By Date Notesﬁ App By Date
105 | Excavation/Forms Y +Z %V 'y, _t'.,/’{ \c' f)H‘V; einforced Stee| | 125
110 |Footings - Steel i ,/J;J Setbacks 130
115 |Foundation Steel '8 Temporary Elect {135
120 |Interior Footings/Slab
“ . Under Ground & Utilitles
Groundwrk Plumbing . ewer 220
210 |Groundwrk Refrd Lns 3 Undergrnd Elect |225
215 |infiltration V0 5@ Water Service 230
Rough IFTS%&IO ] " “ ' - )
305 |Bond Beam ost Beam & Joist| 345
310 |Exhaust/Vent Ducts Refrigeration Lines| 350
315 |Fireplace Roof Sheathing 355
320 {Framing hear Walls 360
325 |Gas Piping Sheetrock/Nailing | 365
330 |Heating Mechanical s ol | . Btorm Sewer 370
335 |Insulation m Tie Downs 375
340 |Plumbing | - E— —Muh & Shower 1380
Miscellaneous Inspections .
S—— e e —— s m———
405 |Celling Gnd Miscellaneous 420
410 lon Control ite Drainage 425
415 |Imgation System Special Inspection | 430
l /
] i/ a _ 02 !t_ il
Final Inspections Y
. i =
505 [Building lumbing 545
Driveway/Drainage p Road Approach | 550
515 |Fire / Roof Drains 555
Gas Piping Septic Tank Filled
525 , P /) - Sidewalk _
/ WV, 5
599 | Job Complete oy [ H 12917 f ian
E— W?ﬁ/ kirting
Landscape 1580
Parking/Striping oning

Inspections without IVR #'s are not called into the system, but are part of a final bulling request
Occupancy Permits are required prior to occupation of building
This card shall be maintained in a conspicious place on the job.

Approved Plans are required on the job site at the time of each inspection
For Electrical permits call' 896-2300

Health 397-8428

Fire 397-2477 (IVR)

Hazel Dell Sewer 750-5876



Team CUSRV Inspector1 5 Inspector 2 Project Name Project #

Parcel # . 1271550050 LT 2 SP 3-253 FIL-0106931
Site Address 21119 SE EVERGREEN HY CAM 98607
Scope of Work Review Type Cross Reference  3-253

This includes no clearing, limbing, or pruning of native vegetation, including dead trees, for purposes of additional yard or
view.

The applicant shall not remove native vegetation and/or conduct construction activity other than what is approved herein.
Any further construction and/or clearing activity within the riparian HCZ not indicated on the attached site plan will be subject
to additional county review.

9.) The applicant shall not remove native vegetation and/or conduct construction activity other than what is approved herein.
Any further construction and/or clearing activity within the riparian HCZ not indicated on the attached site plan will be subject
to additional county review.

10.) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER, THE BUILDER, THE OWNER, TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS
OF THIS ORDINANCE. UPON OCCUPANCY, IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER TO ENSURE
THE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ORDINANCE. Each building or construction site shall have
its address posted where it is clearly visible from the fire access road. Additional signs and/or numbers shall be installed
where ever necessary to clearly indicate the location of the building.

Building numbers shall be a minimum of 4" high on a contrasting background.

11.) The applicant shall ensure 80% survival of plantings after 3 years. To ensure survival the applicant shall remove non-native
vegetation such as blackberries that threaten these plantings, protect the plantings from animal browse, and water the
plantings during the dry summer and fall months (July through September). Additionally, the applicant shall apply for yearly
monitoring permit inspections and pay appropriate fees.

12.) LOMR-F, Dated 8-13-09 Case no. 09-10-1006A, Letter of Map revision based on Fill approved by FEMA ~ Flood Zone B, 1%
annual chance flood elevation is 30.7' now with fill the lowest lot elevation is 32.5 NGVD 29, therefore the proposed structure
is located outside the SFHA (Special Flood Hazard Area)

13.) This site is within an area of known potential archaeologicai resources. If evidence of such resources are discovered in the
course of construction, builder shall stop work immediately and notify the Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation in
Olympia, Washington, and the Clark County Department of Community Development. Failure to stop work and notify these
agencies may result in civil fines and/or charges of a Class C Felony.

14.) "Prior to final occupancy, a final acceptance of the water system must be approved by Clark County Health District,
applicant/contractor Is required to submit this approval to Clark County Building Department, Customer Service"

| have read ab comply with requirements.

Signattre of Conlraeﬁo@&ﬂihonzed Agent — Date -

This permit, the inspection record and approved plans must be posted on site.



Certificate of Occupancy

Clark County
Community Development
Building Division

This certificate 1ssued pursuant to the requirements of

the Uniform Building Code certifying that at the time of
1ssuance this structure was in comphance with the various
ordinances of Clark County regulating building construction
or use.

For the following. KMobxle home
0 Single family residence

Use classification

Group R3 Type construction 3

File no. J_D'.QM_ }

Owner of building A

Building address

—

Building offig C

by @@gaqu 10
Post 1n a consprcuous place

NOT TO BE REMOVED EXCEPT BY BUILDING OFFICIAL
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Residential Building Permit

Application
Revised 8/23/05

Permit Number: JW] DHQ DO% - 66 cu cou

WASHINGTOMN

proud past, promising future l

*++ all shaded areas are required to be filled out grlor to asubmittal of a
Property Owner Information:

plication ***

Name _TOALE  AnNDER SON
Maiing Address:_ Z ] 11l S & WEY.L—;E#E-‘%J Hw'—:’ CAMAS (WA
Phone Number( 260) &3 6 -F008ell Number: Fax Number;

E-Mail Address’__ <€, - 2 hex; DA
0O Contractg ontact‘l'nfonnalion'

4 f(ﬂ:\)wwé-? SoOVTTONS
Mailing Address:_ {47107

General Contractor's License #: Phone #: ] _3_@! @6- im
Cell # Fax #: E-Mall Address: L[B-F&Fﬁ&'ﬂ%@@m

Cerlified Erosion Control Person: Phone #

Apphcallon Type Type of heat:

X One Story Electric
O New Single Family Residential [0 Same-as Plan O Two Story 0 Natural Gas
0 Residential Addition PCK # Existing number of 0 Other:
[0 Detached Garage/Shop bedrooms:
% Mobile Home Placement O Hardship Mobile Placement Proposed number of
0 House Move [0 Other: bedrooms:
If you are NOT bullding a new residence, please Square Footage:
identify what other permits you need:
Proposed Finished: L, Z |
0 Road Approach — Public Roads Proposed Unfinished: ______
0 Mechanical (furnace, gas piping, woodstove, heat pump) Proposed Basement Finished:
0  Plumbing (water service, moving fixtures, lawn sprinklers) Proposed Basement Unfinished:
O Accessory Dwelling Unit Proposed Garage: _____
0 Adult Foster Care for WABO Proposed Carport : " loo’ % Y
{0 Guest House Existing House:
k4 None of the above Proposed Deck:
| Project Valuation (Bullding Materials & Labor Only): Proposed Deck Under Truss Roof Line
Deck Valuation (Unless Under Truss Roof Line): (i In Conjunction with a new SFR):
Patio Cover Valuation: WABO Client Area:

RECecATE MoBILE Home

FRom LoT # 127185000 +e LOT#® |2.7155-0
E;s.:u..t:. EESSTEE (AR RT

- Saptic System % Envata w:auwe“
|0 Sewer, District: ommunity
! e D Public Water, District.

Lot Number or Parcel Number:
t‘Z."I lSS OO5'

to complate Envlmnmental Constralnts

O SEPA
Archaeological Floodplain 00 Columbia Gorge Scenic Area
Geologic Hazard Shoreline O Forest Practice
Habitat Wetlands/Hydric Soils O None 0
0 Wildiife Interface Area

Current Zoning: ﬁ\/
Staff Initials: = N

The undersigned herby certifies that this application has been made with the consent of the lawful property
owner(s) and that all information submitted with this application is complete and correct. False statements
nd/or p mlsslﬁ’;nay be sufficient cause for denial or revocation of the permit.

Al L My S o %-1 7= //;I/ﬂ&

Appficant/Authonized Signature " Date’




ARCHAEOLOGICAL
PREDETERMINATION
REVIEW DECISION

Form DS1501

Project Name: LT 2 SP 3-253
Case Number: ARC2008-00019
Staff: Todd Miles Ext.5998
Decision Date: 4/4/2008

ARCHAEOLOGICAL REVIEW COORDINATOR’S RECOMMENDATIONS

. A formal archaeological resource survey is not necessary

Further work 1s necessary

The report has been deemed incomplete or inadequate See additional comments

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Recommendation: No further archaeological work is recommended at this time.

Revised 3/17/2008




(Scale 1:1200) 50 50 100 Feet

{4 /
1" = 00 mMar swotre LETLAAD
ABrhs F SHorctl T~ FordArkY



ﬁﬂiv‘eﬁ_ Dreain ﬁﬁw (MM LQTD

O 57 6ff North propuvky Lin e
@ 4 from centel of prser Buniad Box
® 4 doie Berd unes (3.25 Lom%_mﬁ.&.cﬁ«.m)
(@D 3¢ 4revch widt
B §¢ on conftl hitwen drovin Fetd s

T T—————— MmO -
T., TYCOWTH




A A B “_.n-u -
NQ.-J = .:_

* Pl . T OANMNY @_v?%
O = H SR ERARER & LIgWM 7))
ﬂﬁkdoz 9 I.P.SOHV . j\u\{tu)\/\\\
< HtwoN mow_ B o M o S R \Mow TN i
,al

T

= .56 % T . T % {of
Sz ,85° % ,SrLe Aok
Q006 -968 ) os Ny
$B8L ¥ M p2rmnoonyN A59¥3 b 158 gy ﬂcxv,_q , WW&&MW:
‘yq IVeHSsYIATYH Fs Lokl SR $ 39
(COsRYWY 3 3WQ

HMOS 5 .i9dwos 2y

FPHYYS Paom wyen a15y1d )
\OZ-.N‘UMH_ ddnNeD ﬁ.ﬁmé JJQI*“C-.

ey
FNond b ossaueay g I

X

LO98L ym ‘sywyD
ANH 23999973 I8 11T

S veltLv207 2418

$b-TbZ-D0 ¢ NV T0YINOY NOTSOYZ

2 g0 T 2bvd



PERMIT

ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED ON JOB SITE BEFORE WORK IS STARTED

DATE: I5/0971997 VOIDDATE:  05/09/1998 ID #: 91072309

Dale E. Aandersaon
Dale E. Anderson
14707 SE Rivershore Drive
vancouver. WA 98684 e e

VOID AFTER 1 YEAR
UNLESS RENEWED

PERMISSION IS HEREBY GRANTED TO INSTALL AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL AT THIS SITE. TO BE APPROVED, THE FOLLOW-
ING REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE INCLUDED AND THE SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REGULATIONS.
THE DISPOSAL SYSTEM MUST BE LOCATED IN THE SPECIFICALLY APPROVED AREA. AN INSPECTION BY THE HEALTH DISTRICT
IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO COVERING. THE FOLLOWING ARE THE MINIMUM DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:

PROPERTY LOCATION AND/OR ADDRESS OF SEWAGE SYSTEM:
Fast of 21111 SE Evergreen Highwawv
LOTH: 19 East S

ANY MODIFICATIONS TO THE SITE MAY RESULT IM FAXS PERMIT BEING VOIDED!

sk 3 3K K 3 SRS 3 o 5K K 3K 3K K SR KK 3 5K oK K 3 3 3ok o o ok s s Kok o o oK KK KR KK 3K 3K 3K SIS K K K g 3K K K oK o oK oK K sk oKk K o ok oK oK
R APRPROVED FOR: COMVENTIOMAL SYSTEM 5
¥ COMDITIONS/LOCATION OF aAPPROVAL: APPROVED FOR BEDROOM RESIDEMCE

) s aber. Stay 5 ft from
will be necessary wWith
1 & Tt trench width. Maximui

¥ Maintain 100 ft from wells & 200 ft from
¥ property lines. Reserve area for replacem
* scereen alarm. Install 333 ft of drainfield wi
* trench depth 18 inches. SEPTIC SYSTEM TEMPORARY ~ URBAN ARER PENDING

¥ PUBLIC SEWER. NO OCCUPANCY UNMTIL SEWAGE SYSTEM IS INSTALLED AND APPROVED
¥ BY THE SWWHD. Install as per design submitted and approved 05/04/1998 by
¥ GK. MAMDATORY MAIMTENANCE REQUIRED: SYSTEM IMSPECTIOM. PUMPING IF NEEDED,

* REQUIRED AT LEAST EVERY 4 YEARS. 4
- All systems must be installed
by an approved installer

K CAUTION: PRIVATE WATER SOURCES ARE REQUIRED TO BE APPROVED BY THE
K HEALTH DISTRICT PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE.

*x

T

e 3¢ 31 2 3k S B S S S K S A 3 3 K A et b s S e o e i i K R R R S R R R S R 3 e S 3 SRR R SR SR K SR Ak e
SEPTIC TANK SIZE:1500  GALLOM CAPACITY WLM

{Aadd 50% to tank capacity for garbage grinders) Elfué
FMUMBER OF DISTRIBUTION BOXES: OME \ Ja

MUMBER OF DISPOSAL FIELD LINES:# OR MORE

TOTAL LENGTH OF LINES: 333 FEET WITH THREE FOOT TREMCH WIDTH
WaASHED GRaVEL UNDER PIPE: & IMCHES

COVER FROM ORIGINAL GRADE TO TOR OF DRAIMNFIELD:

18 IMNCHES mMaxInMUM DEPTH. ;-
BY: Steve Keirn /“EITRI\\JL)

SANITARIAN
INSTALLER: CALLED IN: TYPE OF USE:

A SEPTIC SYSTEM PERMIT DOES NOT ENSURE ALL OTHER COUNTY REQUIREMENTS ARE MET. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES ARE CONTACTED (i.e. PLANNING, PUBLIC WORKS, BUILDING DEPARTMENT)

VANCOUVER OFFICES — 2000 Fort Vancouver Way, Vancouver, WA 98663 Phone: 695-9215
SKAMANIA COUNTY OFFICE — PO. Box 162, Stevenson, WA 98648 Phone: 427-5138
GOLDENDALE OFFICE — County Court House, Goldendale, WA 98620 Phone: 773-4585
WHITE SALMON OFFICE — RO. Box 427, White Salmon, WA 98672 Phone: 493-1558
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Curtis, Melissa

From: Curltis, Melissa

Sent:  Friday, August 28, 2009 1 59 PM

To: Brooks, Terrn

Subject: RE Evergreen Mobile Home (MOH 2008-00008)

Tern,

Can you keep me posted on the SEPA and the HAB permit and ARC when they get APPROVED Wendy i1s on
vacation until the 8th and wanted me to keep things going while she Is gone

This case is new to me, so this is the first ime that | have looked at this case
Also, was a flood permit required It does not look like they applied for one?

8/28/2009



Page 2 of 4

Tidemark Advantage [Melissa Curtis - MRC] - [Activity for MOH2008-00008]
B rle Edt Optons Window Help

ﬂ B 0 @ H @

Exnt New Open Tashk Lest GBE als

|8 &8 R x 4 & 0
Close View Add Dalete $ign OFf Print Documents

Deseripﬂon T A e

Override - Parcel Hold:M110 6/M0/2009 | | WwDB
Permit to Expire ‘AD236 97232008 NOTIFIED
Override - Parcel Hold:M110 10/27/2008 SD
Permt to Expire AD236 372772008 NOTIFIED
Overnde - Parcel Hold:M110 4/312009 | SD
Permt to Expire 40236 512812009 ! NOTIFIED
Print Application SummA0500 6/2/2009 | . DB
Environmental Recs/ReC0100 . 143172008 f ‘co TDB  According to David
‘Zorming Recs/Revws C0040 | 1/3172008 . CO MEETS MINR1-10 &
WatertVell Approval RC0200 " 113142008 'CO BDM  BDM 4/30/08 - NO v
Environmental Recs/ReC0100 1131/2008 cO BDM  ARC PREDETERMIN
Miscellaneous Action 'M0400 4/3/2009 ‘CO SD  4/3/08 - Customer 1
Environmenrtal Recs/ReC0100 | 143142008 co BDM  APPROVED SEPA F
Wenfy Tif cistrict & Rat ADBOD 173112008 THS IS IN THE CITY
Environmental Recs/ReC0100 i 1/31/2008 PLOT PLAN TO TEF

0 |Potertial Flood ReviewjCO037 vazons || NEED'S FLOOD PLE
Environmerttal Recs/ReC0100 . 173122008 | HAB PERMIT ROUTI
Print Application SummA0500 173172008 | DONE  BMJ
Rtd to Drainge/Recv'R CO0S0 | 143172008 113142008 ' DONE  BMJ RAINDRANSTOS
Sewer/Septic ApproveC0210 . 173112008 . 4N6/2008 DONE BLB Release Letter OS'
Addressing Recs/RevyC0050 ; 173172008 211412008 ' DONE BMJ  DDM 2M14/08 - ACC
Recewve Apphcation** A0010 113142008 DONE BMJ
File Location MO410 2/14/2008 :DONE BMJ  HOLD BIN WAITING
Adcdhional info Regst'd.C0110 1 9M 272008 © 9M2/2008 DONE MLD RECYD FLOODPL2
Permit Ext Reqst'd/90 CAQ120 | 4/312009 4432009 DONE sD stfl waring on feme
Environmental Recs/MReC0100 ' 4j3042008 4/30/2008 DONE TDB  Shoreline permit no
Permit Ext Regst'd/S0 CAMM 20 ~ BA0/2009 . BMO2009 DONE WDB  permt exp 7-3-09 -
Permt Ext Reqst'd/a0 CAQ120 ' 7M72008 ) 7172008 DONE MLL  EXTENDING NON-IS
Sewer/Septic ApproveC0210 4/30/2008 764/2008 'DONE BMJ  approved for 3 bed
Permtt Ext Requst'd 8140140 | 107272008 10i27/2008 DONE SD OK TO EXTEND NO
Hold ** MO500 | 1042742008 | HOLD sD WAITING FOR SEP2
Miscellaneous Action "M0400 ! 172772009 | INFO SD  email from app - w
Environmental Recs/ReC0100 . 9M5/2008 i ROUT KEC

Wléwmdd Actmvities
liéStartI | @13 @ * | [3]mnbox - Micros... | @ Clarkview3 ... ".ﬁdﬂﬁ_ark\ﬁd_... - ) FW: Evergreen... | .- RE:

Permit Technician

Department of Community Development
Permit Services Division

8/28/2009




(:':urtis, Melissa

From: Baird, Wendy

Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2009 9 18 PM

To: Curtis, Melissa

Subject: FW Evergreen Mobile Home (MOH 2008-00008)

Attachments: RE Evergreen Mobile Home (MOH 2008-00008)
RE: Evergreen

fobile Home (MOH..
Melissa would you please review and email the customer back 1f they still need
to submit anythaing.

Thank you.
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Curtis, Melissa

From: Brooks, Tern

Sent:  Wednesday, August 26, 2009 8 48 AM

To: Chris Baumann, Baird, Wendy

Cc: DEA Investments

Subject: RE Evergreen Mobile Home (MOH 2008-00008)

First thing that has to happen is | need to finish the SEPA review 1 couldn't finish it until we had this It should be
going out by the end of the week though | have it pretty much done just need to proof it, add some wording and
see what needs to be changed

Tern Brooks

Clark County, Planner
360-397-2375 Fax 360-759-5148
tern brooks@clark wa gov

Everything at your fingertips at: www.clark.wa.gov/commdev

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2009 8:27 AM

To: Baird, Wendy; Brooks, Terri

Cc: DEA Investments

Subject: Evergreen Mobile Home (MOH 2008-00008)
Wendy & Tern,

Here is the final LOMAR-F from FEMA for the Evergreen MH piacement permit (MOH 2008-00008) Please let me
know when the placement permit is ready for pick-up and what fees (If any) are due

Thanks,
Chrnis Baumann, LA

Principal - Director of Landscape Architecture

Visit Our Virtual Project Gallery
www planningsolutionsinc.com

Planning

Solutions, Inc.

1601 Broadway St

Vancouver, WA 98663

Phone 360 750 9000 ext 102

Fax 360 750 9201

E-Mail chnsb@planningsolutionsinc com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE This communication (including any attached documents, files or previous e-mail messages) constitutes an electronic communicabon withun the scope of
the Electronic Communscation Prvacy Act, 18 USCA 2510 This communication may contan non-pubdic, confidertial, or legally prvileged information intended for the sole use of the
designated recipient(s) The unlawful infercepton, use or disclosure of such imformation is stnctly prohibted under law If you are nof the intended recipient, please nobfy the sender
rmmediately by reply email and delefe all copies of this communication, including attachments, without reading them or saving them to disk Any use of this email or attachments
contaned heremn, are performed entirely af the nsk of the recipient PSI utilizes industry standard secunty screening software in an effort fo maintain wirus free digital files However, we

8/28/2009
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David Weston

From: Brooks, Terri [Tem.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent:  Wednesday, January 23, 2008 11:37 AM
To: David Weston

Subject: RE* Home Placement Question

Its iIn a Conservancy shoreline area which requires a 100 foot setback from the OHWM | talked with Susie and they
don't have a permit that you fill out available at this tme. You just come in and submit everything and they type 1t up
in the computer There Is an informational handout here

http //www co clark wa us/commdev/applicationsN html#construction

Habitat will also have to weigh in on the setback to the nver

Tern Brooks, Planner li

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext. 4885
FAX: (360) 759-5148
E-mail* terri.brooks@clark.wa gov

From: David Weston [mailto:davidw@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 23, 2008 11:20 AM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: Home Placement Question

Tern,

I have a question regarding how close to the river a home can be place assuming the home 1s out of the flood
plain? The lot that s in question is 127155-000. Also, can you direct me towards the Clark County's Mobile Home
Placement Application?

Thank you for your help,

David Weston

Planning Solutions, Inc.

1601 Broadway, Vancouver, WA 98663
Vancouver Phone: 360-750-9000
Vancouver Fax. 360-750-9201

E-mail: davidw@planningsolutionsinc.com

http://www planningsolutionsinc com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE This communication (including any attached documents, files or previous e-mail messages) constitutes an electronic
communication within the scope of the Elsctronic Communication Privacy Act, 18 USCA 2510 This communication may contain non-public, confidential, or
legally privileged information intended for the sole use of the designated recipient(s) The unlawful interception, use or disclosure of such information 1s
stnictly prohibited under law If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by reply email and delete all copies of this
communication, including attachments, without reading them or saving them to disk Any use of this email or attachments contained herein, are performed
entirely at the nsk of the recipient PS| utilizes industry standard secunty screening software in an effort to maintain virus free digdal files However, we do
not accept responsibility for any viruses or other malicious software that may have been inadvertently or unintentionally attached to this email
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Curtis, Melissa

From: Baird, Wendy

Sent:  Tuesday, September 08, 2009 9 37 AM

To: Curtis, Melissa

Subject: FW Evergreen MH Placement Permit (MOH 2008-00008)

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 08, 2009 9:35 AM

To: Baird, Wendy

Subject: Evergreen MH Placement Permit (MOH 2008-00008)

Hi Wendy — See below, just checking in on the Evergreen MH Placement Permit

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Chris Baumann

Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 3:03 PM

To: Baird, Wendy

Cc: 'Brooks, Terri' :
Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Wendy — See below Looks like we are finally getting close to finishing this project up Other then the below
referenced covenant is their anything else we need before the placement permit 1s issued?

Also, are there any fees due?

Thanks,

Chnis Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terr.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 3:00 PM

To: Chris Baumann

Cc: Baird, Wendy

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

You don't have to wait for the appeal period to be over but you will need to get that covenant going that only Dale
or his family will be living in the mobile home This was the mitigation measure Prior to issuance of the
mobile home placement permit for the mobile home, the applicant shall record a covenant to
Clark County in a form approved by the Prosecuting Attorney’s office guaranteeing that only
the applicant’s family will reside in the mobile home unless a shoreline conditional use permit
is obtained. It shall also indicate that if the Clark County Shoreline Management Master
Program is revised not to require permits the covenant shall be nuil and void.
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And you might want to check with Permit Services to see If you still need anything like well or septic approval

Terr Brooks

Clark County, Planner
360-397-2375 Fax 360-759-5148
tern brooks@clark wa gov

Everything at your fingertips at: www clark.wa.gov/commdev

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 2:57 PM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Thanks Something is going on with the County email We are getting email from everybody else but for some
reason email from the County to us was not working for awhile It seems to be working now

Will the placement permit be 1ssues after the appeal period? Or?

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terrl [mailto: Terr.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 2:52 PM .
To: Chris Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

The placement permit 1s issued separately | tned to e-mail you twice this morning with the habitat answers and
both times 1t came back as undeliverable

Tern Brooks
Clark County, Planner
360-397-2375 Fax 360-759-5148

tern brooks@clark wa gov

Everything at your fingertips at. www clark.wa.gov/commdev

From: Chns Baumann [mailto:chnsb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 2:46 PM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Tern — | just a copy of the SEPA Determination and Habitat Permit Decision s this also the placement permit or
will that be issued separately?

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

9/8/2009
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From: Brooks, Terri [maitto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 9:36 AM

To: Chris Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Before | even send this to them, here is my take There were no trees that size in the area where the mobile home
was going and we don't make the call about the safety of a tree - you have to hire an arborist for that The large
trees are quite a distance from where the mobile home I1s supposed to be going so tree protection interfening
shouldn't be an 1ssue But | will still ask them about it

Tern Brooks

Clark County, Planner
360-397-2375 Fax 360-759-5148
tern brooks@clark wa gov

Everything at your fingertips at: www.clark.wa.gov/commdev

From: Chns Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 02, 2009 9:04 AM

To: Brooks, Tern

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Tern — We have a couple of comments See below Let me know what you think

Thanks,

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2009 1:56 PM

To: Chris Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Here are the habitat conditions and the SEPA mitigation measures in case you want to get to work on any of
them

Conditions

1 The applicant shall not remove any trees greater than 6" diameter on the property unless located
within the foundation area of the proposed residence Clearing shall be limited to grasses only. This
includes no clearing, limbing, or pruning of native vegetation, including dead trees, for purposes of
additional yard or view

2 The applicant shall install tree protection fencing along the dripline of protected trees within the
habitat area prior to any groundbreaking activites Any excavation necessary within the dripline of
protected trees will require a report from a certified arborist ensuring future tree survival. Tree
protection may be adjusted inward of the dripline of protected trees If the dripline extends over the
proposed residence and Is approved by the County Habitat Biologist

3 Prior to placement of the mobile home, the applicant shall review existing tree health with the
County Habitat Biologist If any existing trees are determined to be a potential hazards to the new
residence the applicant shall hire a certified arborist to assess the health of emy the black cottonwood
trees that sight may pose a hazard to the new mobile home and submit that report to the county

9/8/2009
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habitat biologist for review

4 Prior to 1ssuance of the Final Occupancy Permit, the applicant shall implement the "Anderson
Mitigation Plan" dated May 22, 2008 (see attached mitigation plan), which calls for the planting of thirty
(30) Westemn redcedar, grand fir, or Douglas-fir seedlings using 10-12 foot spacing between the mobile
home and the existing treeline All planting shall take place between November 1 and March 31. Any
deviation from this planting requirement will need to be approved by the County Habitat Biologist.

5 The applicant shall ensure 80% survival of plantings after 3 years To ensure survival the applicant
shall remove non-native vegetation such as blackberries that threaten these plantings, protect the
plantings from animal browse, and water the plantings during the dry summer and fall months (July
through September). Additionally, the applicant shall apply for yearly monitoring permit inspections and
pay appropriate fees

6 Prior to issuance of the Final Occupancy Permit, the applicant shall record a conservation covenant
with the County Auditor's Office. A copy of the recorded covenant shall be provided to the County
Habitat Biologist prior to release of the Final Occupancy Permit

7 The applicant shall not remove native vegetation and/or conduct construction activity other than
what I1s approved herein. Any further construction and/or clearing activity within the ripanan HCZ not
indicated on the attached site plan will be subject to additional county review.

1. Prior to 1ssuance the mobile home placement permit for the mobile home, the applicant shall record a
covenant to Clark County in a form approved by the Prosecuting Attorney’s office guaranteeing that
only the applicant’s family will reside in the mobile home unless a shoreline conditional use permit I1s
obtained It shall also indicate that if the Clark County Shoreline Management Master Program Is
revised not to require permits the covenant shall be null and void

2. Prior to placement of the mobile home on the site, the applicant shall accurately mark the location of
the 100-foot setback from the ordinary high water mark of the Columbia River.

3 The mobile home and future carport shall be at least 5 feet rerth from of the existing well house

Tern Brooks

Clark County, Planner
360-397-2375 Fax 360-759-5148
tern brooks@clark wa gov

Everything at your fingertips at: www.clark.wa.gov/commdev

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2009 10:37 AM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Thanks Tern

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]

9/8/2009
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Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2009 10:34 AM
To: Chris Baumann
Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Nope - they know Its sooooo close to being issued | need the go ahead from Michelle (flood plain) so | can mall
the SEPA It is all printed and ready to go though!

Tern Brooks

Clark County, Planner
360-397-2375 Fax 360-759-5148
tern brooks@clark wa gov

Everything at your fingertips at: www.clark wa.gov/commdev

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2009 10:07 AM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Hi Tern — Do you think we need to extend the permit again as | think our 90 day extension Is up in a week or so

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 4:44 PM

To: Chnis Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

| talked to Wendy and they are going to extend the permit 90 days

Tern Brooks, Planner I

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885
FAX (360) 759-5148
E-mail tern brooks@clark wa gov

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 12:12 PM

To: Brooks, Tern

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

9/8/2009



Page 6 0of 13

Thanks Terri — I'll be happy when this project 1s done We are also trying to get somebody at FEMA to tell us what
Is taking so long

Chnis Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 12:10 PM

To: Chris Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

I'll go down there after lunch

Tern Brooks, Planner 1l

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885
FAX (360) 759-5148
E-mail terr brooks@clark wa gov

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 12:10 PM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Yes, today A voice mail from a guy at the buillding dept who said he was on the phones today but couldn’t
understand his name He indicated no response from Mike and they would have to kick out the app if they
couldn't confirm we were making progress

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terr [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 12:07 PM

To: Chnis Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Did you hear that today? There was a bunch of e-mails going back and forth between Wendy, Susi and |
yesterday about that | told them when you submitted the information and that the holdup is on FEMA's end

Tern Brooks, Planner

9/8/2009



Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 88666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885
FAX (360) 759-5148
E-mail terr brooks@clark wa gov
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From: Chns Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 11:58 AM

To: Brooks, Terr

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Thanks Terri — FYI, the building dept is threatening to kick the placement permit application out unless they hear

from Mike that progress I1s being made on the LOMAR-F

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 11:51 AM

To: Chris Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

| finally got ahold of him Monday (he finally called me) and he said he did not have it but that he had to call FEMA

anyway and would ask about it | haven't heard another word I'll try to call him also

Tern Brooks, Planner Il

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885
FAX (360) 759-5148
E-mail tern brooks@clark wa gov

From: Chns Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 10, 2009 11:39 AM

To: Brooks, Tern

Subject: FW: Evergreen MH No Rise

9/8/2009
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Hi Terr — Do you know If Mike Is on vacation or still at the County We and the Building Dept have been trying to
get a hold of him but no response

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Chris Baumann

Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 8:12 AM
To: Soliwoda, Mike

Subject: FW: Evergreen MH No Rise

Hi Mike — See below, looks like you may have received something from FEMA? Hopefully the LOMAR-F? Let me
know | was getting ready to start pestering FEMA but if you have received it | don't want to irritate them

Thanks,

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 8:09 AM

To: Chris Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

| talked to Mike the other day and he thought he had it but wasn't sure | asked him to send it to me and have not
gotten anything yet

Tern Brooks, Planner Il

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885

FAX (360) 759-5148
E-mail terr brooks@clark wa gov

s

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Friday, June 05, 2009 8:08 AM

To: Brooks, Terri

Cc: David Weston

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Hi Tern,

Have you heard anything from FEMA on the LOMAR-F? | would think they would send it directly to the client but

9/8/2009
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he has not heard anything yet Of course FEMA is crazy slow We got the no-nse approved by FEMA and
requested they finish the LOMAR-F about a month ago Once again we are coming up on another deadline for the
placement permit application thus we may need to request another extension

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

RS S ———

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Friday, March 13, 2009 10:49 AM

To: Chris Baumann

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

397-6118 ext 4061 And no he has not told me anything | will be on vacation for a couple weeks starting next
Thursday So with the assumption this flies past FEMA and the site gets taken out of the flood plain | am going to
have a staff report ready to go once we get the ok

Tern Brooks, Planner I

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885
FAX (360) 759-5148 .
E-mail terri brooks@clark wa gov

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Friday, March 13, 2009 10:46 AM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: FW: Evergreen MH No Rise

Hi Tern — | have been emailing Mike Soliwoda on the no-rise info status but have not heard back Do you have an
update or phone number for him? | can try and call Thanks

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Chnis Baumann

Sent: Friday, March 13, 2009 10:44 AM
To: Soliwoda, Mike

Subject: FW: Evergreen MH No Rise

Hi Mike — Just checking in again on the no-nse info for the Evergreen MH project Our client 1s very anxious to get
this taken care of Apparently FEMA will only except this information from Clark County thus we want to make
sure you are In receipt of the info submitted and have forwarded 1t on to FEMA

9/8/2009



Please let me know

Thanks,

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc
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From: Chnis Baumann

Sent: Tuesday, March 10, 2009 10:43 AM
To: Soliwoda, Mike

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Mike,
Can you confirm that the no-nise info for this project has been sent to FEMA?

Thanks,

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Tern.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, March 10, 2009 10:45 AM

To: Chris Baumann

Cc: Soliwoda, Mike

Subject: RE: Evergreen MH No Rise

Chris,
| sent this to Mike Soliwoda on March 4th | don't know If it has been forwarded to FEMA though

Terrn Brooks, Planner Il

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885
FAX (360) 759-5148
E-mail tern brooks@clark wa gov

From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Monday, March 09, 2009 1:16 PM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: FW: Evergreen MH No Rise

Tern — Any word on this? Want to make sure you got it

9/8/2009
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Chrnis Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Chris Baumann

Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2009 3:23 PM
To: 'Brooks, Terri'

Cc: 'DEA Investments'

Subject: Evergreen MH No Rise

Tern — Here 1s a signed copy of the No-Rise Let me know If you need anything else

Chris Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Chris Baumann

Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2009 12:00 PM
To: 'Brooks, Terr!'

Subject: RE: RE: Dale Anderson contacts

Yes, Mark indicated that the County needed to forward this to FEMA Once FEMA has it they will Issue the
LOMAR-F to us Once we have the LOMAR-F we can final the placement permit | will get a signed copy to you

Chns Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: Brooks, Terri [mailto:Terri.Brooks@clark.wa.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2009 12:04 PM

To: Chnis Baumann

Subject: RE: RE: Dale Anderson contacts

Aren't we supposed to forward this to FEMA for you? Since | wasn't directly involved with your dealings with Mark
would you update me on that please?
Also, The no rnise certification 1s not signed

Tern Brooks, Planner Il

Clark County Community Development
1300 Franklin Street, 3rd floor

PO Box 9810

Vancouver, WA 98666-9810

(360) 397-2375 ext 4885

FAX (360) 759-5148
E-mail terri brooks@clark wa gov

9/8/2009
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From: Chris Baumann [mailto:chrisb@planningsolutionsinc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2009 11:55 AM

To: Brooks, Terri

Subject: FW: RE: Dale Anderson contacts

Tern — Here is the “no-nse” info that was sent to Mark Damon on 2/25/09 | know Mark I1s not at the County any
longer thus any idea where it may have gone? Can you direct this to where it needs to go or should we officially
submit 1t at the front counter under the mobile home placement permit application?

Chrnis Baumann, LA
Planning Solutions, Inc

From: DEA Investments [mailto:deapropertymgr@yahoo.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 04, 2009 11:22 AM

To: Chris Baumann

Subject: Fw: RE: Dale Anderson contacts

chris - here is the documentation and email from chris at west consulting. dale

--- On Wed, 2/25/09, Chris D. Bahner <cbahner@westconsultants.com> wrote:

From: Chris D. Bahner <cbahner@westconsultants.com>

Subject: RE: Dale Anderson contacts

To: deapropertymgr@yahoo.com

Date: Wednesday, February 25, 2009, 3:13 PM

Dale,

Attached Is the memorandum that documents the “No-Rise” analysis for your property | will be mailing you a
signed hard copy of the memorandum in addition of sending a copy to FEMA and the County

Thanks,

Chris Bahner, P.E., D. WRE

From: DEA Investments [mailto:deapropertymgr@yahoo.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2009 1:23 PM

To: Chris Bahner

Cc: Chris Baumann

Subject: Dale Anderson contacts

Chris -
For my project - the NO FILL documents-

The contact at Clark County is Mark Damon

his phone # is 360-397-2375 ext. 4258

his address is Clark County Community Development, 1300 Franklin Street , Vancouver , WA 98661
his email is mark.damon@clark.wa.gov
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The contact at FEMA is John Graves
his email is john.graves1@dhs.gov

Any questions - please call me at 360-896-9000 or email me.

Thanks, Dale

This e-mail and related attachments and any response may be subject to public disclosure under state
law.

This e-mail and related attachments and any response may be subject to public disclosure under state
law.

This e-mail and related attachments and any response may be subject to public disclosure under state
law.

This e-mail and related attachments and any response may be subject to public disclosure under state
law.

This e-mail and related attachments and any response may be subject to public disclosure under state
law.

9/8/2009



Community Development Customer Service

Property Fact Sheet

Parcel Information (_/O_{"' 2
Assr_sn: 127155-005 S
Owner: ANDERSON DALEE & LETATRST (ZOFPOS=t RO 5"(
Sitaddrs: CAMAS, 98607
Legal: #19A L DURGAN DLC AKA FOT 2 SP3-253 1.05A E)L’ASC/GA/\ Ei J l
Mailname: ANDERSON DALE E & LETA TRST
Ptldesc: Unused platted land.
Assr_ac: 1.05
Landval: $615,500
Bldvl: $0
Totprop: $615,500

Report Findings: mlg.mrpt

FIRM Panels: 5300240430B

Fire District: 5

School District: Camas

Sanitary Sewer District: Camas

Wildland: No Mapping Indicators

Arch Predictive: High (80 - 100 percent)

Arch Predictive: Moderate-High (60 - 80 percent)
CARA (Critical Aquifer Recharge Areas): Category 2 Recharge Areas
Comprehensive Plan: UL

Relative Earthquake Hazard Areas: No Mapping Indicators

Priority Habitat & Species: Riparian Habitat Conservation Area
Zoning: R1-10

Zoning Overlay: Urban Holding - 20 (UH-20)
Quarter Section Quadrant: SE 1/4 of Section 08 TIR3E WM
Slope: 15 - 25 percent

Slope: 10 - 15 percent

Slope: 5 - 10 percent

Slope: 0-5 percent

NWI Wetlands: 8]

NWI Wetlands: RIUBV

Trans. Impact Fee Areas: Camas

Soil Classification: NbB

Landslide Component - Geol. Haz. Ord. : Slopes > 15%

Landslide Component - Geol. Haz. Ord. : No Mapping Indicators

Wetland Inventory: 1

Flood Zone Designation: Floodway

Flood Zone Designation: Floodway Fringe

Flood Zone Designation: Flood Transition Area

Municipal Jurisdiction: Clark County X Selected Parcel

CLARK COUNTY

S WA SHINGTO N Ssmm—m

Located In: SE 1/4 of Section 08 TIR3E WM
Report Date: Jan 31, 2008

"*NOTE™

THIS DATA IS COMPILED FROM MANY SOURCES AND SCALES.

CLARK COUNTY MAKES THIS INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS A SERVICE,
AND ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INACCURACY, ACTUAL
OR IMPLIED.




Community Development Customer Service

Property Fact Sheet
Parcel Information
Assr_sn. 127155-000
Owner: ANDERSON DALE E & LETA TRST
Sitaddrs 21111 SE EVERGREEN HY, CAMAS, 98607
Legal: #19 LDURGAN DLC AKA LOT 1 SP3-253 1.17A
Mailname: ANDERSON DALE E & LETA TRST
Ptldesc. Mobile home converted to real property
Assr_ac: 1.17
Landval: $533,600 s
Bldvi: $3,200 )V\ OH Cokle NTL’%
Totprop: $536,800 LAE AT 20 O A
THIS LoT
Report Findings: mlg.mrpt @[
FIRM Panels: 53002404308 ,[/ oL
Fire District 5 qu
School District Camas
Sanitary Sewer District Camas
Wildland. No Mapping Indicators
Arch Predictive High (80 - 100 percent)
Arch Predictive Moderate-High (60 - 80 percent)

CARA (Critical Aquifer Recharge Areas)’

Comprehensive Plan:

Landslide Component - Geol. Haz
Landslide Component - Geol Haz
Relative Earthquake Hazard Areas.
Priority Habutat & Species'
Zoning,

Zoning Overlay

Quarter Section Quadrant

Flood Zone Designation

Flood Zone Designation

Flood Zone Designation

Slope

Slope

Slope.

Slope

NWI Wetlands

Soil Classtfication

Trans Impact Fee Areas
Municipal Junsdiction

Category 2 Recharge Areas
UL

Ord  Slopes > 15%

Ord No Mapping Indicators
No Mapping Indicators

Riparian Habitat Conservation Area

R1-10

Urban Holding - 20 (UH-20)
SE 1/4 of Section 08 TIR3E
Floodway

Floodway Fringe

Flood Transition Area

15 - 25 percent

10 - 15 percent

5 - 10 percent

0-5 percent

unty

CLAR

TR \WASHINGTON ExasEmsemey

COUN-

w4

WM

X Selected Parcel
Located In SE 1/4 of Section 08 TIR3E WM

Report Date Jan 31, 2008

“*NOTE™*

THIS DATA IS COMPILED FROM MANY SOURCES AND SCALES

CLARK COUNTY MAKES THIS INFORMATION AVAILABLE AS A SERVICE,
AND ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INACCURACY, ACTUAL
OR IMPLIED
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TaxLot _ /27 /56 ~ 805 Space Above for Recording Information Only
Section X,T { ,R 3 E

(SE Y of sect 8 TLR3IE of u)M;
AGREEMENT AND COVENANT RUNNING THE LAND

A Covenant to Clark County, Washington, a political subdivision of the State of Washington
(“County™), by Dale E. Anderson and Leta L. Anderson (collectively “Anderson”), as owner of certain
real property in Clark County, and legally described in Exhibit A, which Anderson seeks approval of
necessary permits to establish a single-family residence (“Property™) to provide for one single family
residence; whereby Anderson and County mutually covenant that when the Property described in
Exhibit A is granted the necessary permits to establish a single-family residence, the Property will be
used as a residence only by Anderson or by their family. These limited uses will not require a
shoreline conditional use permit.

Anderson covenants and agrees with County on behalf of themselves and all of their heirs,
assigns and successors in interest into whose ownership the Property might pass, as follows: it being
specifically agreed to that this is a covenant which touches, concerns, enhances, benefits and runs with
the real property of Anderson.

L. Title. Anderson is the sole and exclusive owner of the real property situated in Clark
County, Washington, legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. Conditions. The Property shall be subject to the following condition:
a, The single-family residence to be located on the Property shall be used by
Anderson or their family members and may not be occupied or leased to any non-family members

unless a shoreline conditional use permit is first obtained.

b. If the Clark County Shoreline Management Master Program is revised to not
require such permits, this Covenant shall be null and void.

3. Remedies. This Covenant may be enforced by the County or Anderson in any or all
of the following ways:

LAW OFFICES OF
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a. By bringing a suit in any court of competent jurisdiction to prevent such
occupancy or lease. 2 :

b. For an injunction to cause specific performance of this Agreement, or other
appropriate relief as may be deemed desirable by the party enforcing this Agreement.

4, Binding. This Covenant shall remain in full force and effect until amended, modified
or terminated by the action of the County in proceedings appropriate for that purpose. Nothing in this
Covenant shall be construed as limiting in any way the authority of County, or its governmental
successors, from approving amendments or modifications to this Covenant at the request of Anderson,
their heirs, assigns or successors in interest. It is expressly provided that this Covenant may be
amended, modified or terminated solely by the approval of the County, or its governmental successors,
at the request of Anderson, their heirs, assigns or successors, and under no circumstances shall any
approval by any other person or entity be required in order for Anderson fo amend, modify or
terminate this Covenant in whole or in part.

5. Filing. This Agreement shall be filed with the Clark County Auditor so as to appear
as a covenant within the chain of title for the Property.

6. Severability. If any provision of this Agreement, or the application of the provision
to any person or circumstances, is declared invalid, then the rest of the Agreement, or the application
of the provision to other persons of circumstances, shall not be affected.

7. Successors. This Agreement and all of its provisions, and each of them shall be
binding upon Anderson, and any and all of their heirs, assigns and successors in interest into whose
respective ownership the Property may pass, and any obligation made herein by Anderson shall be
enforceable against all of their heirs, assigns and successors of interest into whose ownership real
property may pass, and all of them.

DATED this _J¢ dayof Se afenbed ,2009.

7. 30/ Q[I)a.e,_ E hulisor———r

Date Dale E. Anderson
30 /04 L
Date Leta L/Anderson
APPROVED AS TO FORM ONEY:
2 5 ™
jo- 1 -2 (S ;;;11-7../
Date By: £

Its: Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
County of Clark )

1 certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Dale E. Anderson signed this
instrument, on oath stated it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: _ 9- 20 ,2009.

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington,

Residing in the County of Clark
My Commission Expires;__ ] - 25 - Dol

Vicks Diane Bavard
Notary Public

State of Washington
My Appomtment Expires 07/25/2012

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
County of Clark )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Leta L. Anderson signed this
instrument, on oath stated it to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: 9-20 ,2009.

DM’DM 2nax )
NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington,

Vicki Diane Bavard Residing in the County of Clark
Notary Public My Commission Expires:__ 7+ 25~ 20| 2

State of Washington
My Appoiniment Explres 07/25i2012
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STATE OF WASHINGTON )
} ss.
County of Clark ) )
I certify that 1 know or have satisfactory evidence that £ /é/ signed

this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged it
as the Deputy Prosecuting Attorney of Clark County, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for

the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington,

DATED: - | ,2009.

Residing in the County of Clark
My Commission Expires;
LAW OF]"I]E.'I' OF
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Exhibit A

Lot 2 of the Plat recorded in Book 3 of Short
Plats at page 253, Records of Clark County,
Washington and located in the southeast quarter
of Section 8, Township 1 North, Range 3 East of
the Willamette Meridian.
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